TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRACKN, INC.		02/15/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENFOTRACEGPS, INC.
Street Address:	2035 Lakeside Centre Way
Internal Address:	Suite 125
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37922
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3866889	ENFOTRACE
Registration Number:	3969196	EYEONYOU
Registration Number:	3969195	EYEWATCH
Registration Number:	3969194	RENTALEYE
Registration Number:	3969193	SOLAREYE
Registration Number:	3969192	LENDERSEYE
Registration Number:	3969191	RIDERSEYE
Registration Number:	3969190	LOGGEREYE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478 Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: MCrockett@Ing-patent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0603

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Mark P. Crocke P.O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TEN	inessee 37901
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	67130.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark P. Crockett
Signature:		/MarkPCrockett/
Date:		10/27/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assigni source=Trademark Assigni source=Trademark Assigni	ment (Trackn) (E	XECUTED)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0604

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRACKN, INC., a California corporation, d/b/a ENFOTRACE (the "Seller"), having a place of business at 33 Hammond, Ste. 201, Irvine, California 92694, has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to ENFOTRACEGPS, INC., a Tennessee corporation (the "Purchaser"), having a place of business at 2035 Lakeside Centre Way, Suite 125, Knoxville, Tennessee 37922, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the trademarks, and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

The Seller further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Purchaser to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 15 day of February, 2011.

TRACKN, INC., a California corporation, d/b/a ENFOTRACE

By: In L.
Name: Ken Wicsner
Title: CEO

State of California)
County of Orange)

On February 15, 2011 before me, Janet K. Berger Notangliblic personally appeared Ken Wesner —, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same in his or her authorized capacity(ies), and that, by his or her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Jene Malley (Seal)

JANET K. BERGER
COMM. # 179822 ZU
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Expires JUNE 12, 2012

527796v2 Emad: 006208/00037-527796 2

Schedule A

Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for vehicles, equipment, and individuals	Filing Date – May 26, 2010	U.S. App. No. 85/048,700	RENTALEYE
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for vehicles, equipment, and individuals	Filing Date – May 26, 2010	U.S. App. No. 85/048,702	EYEWATCH
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for vehicles, equipment, and individuals	Filing Date – May 26, 2010	U.S. App. No. 85/048,704	EYEONYOU
Office Action Response Due August 1, 2011	comprised of cellular radio modules, computer software and computer hardware, sensors, transmitters, receivers and global positioning satellite receivers, all for use in connection with vehicle tracking, vehicle monitoring and antitheft vehicle alarms.	March 9, 2010	77/954,392	INCINI
Pending Examination	Class 09: Vehicle tracking devices	Filing Date –	IIS App No.	TRACKN
– October 26, 2016 Renewal Due – October 26, 2020	comprised of cellular radio modules, computer software and computer hardware, sensors, transmitters, receivers and global positioning satellite receivers, all for use in connection with vehicle tracking, vehicle monitoring and antitheft vehicle alarms Class 35: Tracking, locating and monitoring of vehicle movement and location for business purposes; providing an on-line computer database for the reporting and tracking of vehicle movement and location for business purposes	March 9, 2010 Registration Date - October 26, 2010	77/954,398 Reg. No. 3,866,889	
Sections 8 & 15 Affidavits Due	Class 09: Vehicle tracking devices	Filing Date —	U.S App.No.	ENFOTRACE
Status	Goods/Services	Filing Date/Registration Date	Serial No./Registration No.	Trademark

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 10/27/2011

Office Action Response due March 11, 2011				
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for vehicles, equipment, and individuals	Filing Date – May 26, 2010	U.S. App. No. 85/048,689	CENTERIONEYE U.S. App. No. 85/048,689
Office Action Response due March 11, 2011				
	vehicles, equipment, and individuals	26, 2010	85/048,695	
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for	Filing Date - May	U.S. App. No.	EYEFINDER
	vehicles, equipment, and individuals	26, 2010	85,048,629	
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for	Filing Date – May	U.S. App. No.	LOGGEREYE
	vehicles, equipment, and individuals	26, 2010	85/048,648	
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for	Filing Date – May	U.S. App. No.	RIDERSEYE
	vehicles, equipment, and individuals	26, 2010	85/048,660	
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for	Filing Date – May	U.S. App. No.	LENDERSEYE
	vehicles, equipment, and individuals	26, 2010	85/048,686	
Pending Examination	Class 09: GPS tracking devices for	Filing Date – May	U.S. App. No.	SOLAREYE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004649 FRAME: 0607